# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savient Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		01/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Indevus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 Hayden Avenue	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	589157	DELATESTRYL	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)295-1138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.625.3500 Phone:

Email: richard.lukas@kattenlaw.com

Ybet Villacorta, PH.D. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215128.00027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca E. McDougall, Esq.	
Signature:	/Rebecca E. McDougall/	
Date:	01/09/2006	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0351** 

900039369

Total Attachments: 2 source=Indevus Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Indevus Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0352

JAN-06-2006(FRI) 13:26

**EXECUTION COPY** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective on January 9, 2006, and is from Savient Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an office at One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ 08816 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), to Indevus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and by existing under the laws of state of Delaware, having an office at 33 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, MA 02421 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"):

#### WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), including without limitation any goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, and any common law rights in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the Marks pertain and wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any and all goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, and any and all common law rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with any goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, any common law rights in and to the Marks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had such assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR assigns the Marks as part of that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain as required by Section 10 of the U.S. Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. § 1060),

SAVIENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Dated: January 9, 2006

Scnior Vice President, Corporate Strategy &

General Counsel

USIDOCS 5439398v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0353

**2**010/020 P. 010/020

# Schedule A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
DELATESTRYL	71/649,803	589,157	July 3, 1953	Aprīl 27, 1954

USTDOCS 5439398vt

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 01/09/2006**